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12 ||IN THE MATTER OF THE DOCKET NO. E-01461A-15-0363
APPLICATION OF TRICO ELECTRIC
13 || COOPERATIVE, INC, AN ARIZONA
NONPROFIT CORPORATION, FOR A
14 || DETERMINATION OF THE
15 || CURRENT FAIR VALUE OF ITS
UTILITY PLANT AND PROPERTY
16 || AND FOR INCREASES IN ITS RATES
17 AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY ENERGY FREEDOM COALITION OF
SERVICE AND FOR RELATED AMERICA’S CONSENT TO EMAIL
1s || APPROVALS. SERVICE
19 Each party signing below hereby consents to receive service of all filings in the above-

20 || captioned docket, including all filings by parties and all Procedural Orders and Recommended
21 || Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the Commission’s Hearing Division, via e
22 || mail sent to the e-mail address set forth for the party below.

23 The party certifies that the e-mail address set forth for the party below is a valid and
24 || active e-mail address to which the party has regular and reliable access.

25 The party signing below further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an
26 || e-mail to HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov from the e-mail address set forth for the
27 || party below.
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The party signing below understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of e-mail
service will be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party’s e
mail to HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov has been received.

The party signing below further understands and agrees that service of a document on the
party shall be complete upon the sending of an e-mail containing the document to the e-mail
address set forth for the party below, regardless of whether the party receives or reads the e-mail
containing the document.

The party signing below further understands and agrees that the party will no longer
receive service in this matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy
delivery, unless and until the party withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above

captioned docket.

Respectfully submitted this 10" day of August, 2016.

/s/ Court S. Rich

Court S. Rich
Rose Law Group pc
Attorney for EFCA

Email address for Party
crich@roselawgroup.com
hslaughter@roselawgroup.com




1 [/ Original and 13 copies filed on
2 || this 10*" day of August, 2016 with:

Docket Control

4 || Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street

5 || Phoenix, Arizona 85007

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing documents on all parties of record in
7 || this proceeding by sending a copy via electronic or regular mail to:

8 |{ Janice Alward
Arizona Corporation Commission COASH & COASH
9 ||jalward@azcc.gov 1802 N. 7th Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85006

10 |[ Thomas Broderick mh@coashandcoash.com
Arizona Corporation Commission

11 }{ tbroderick@azcc.gov C. Webb Crockett

Patrick Black

12 || Dwight Nodes Fennemore Craig, P.C
Arizona Corporation Commission werockett@fclaw.com

13 | 1200 W. Washington Street pblack@fclaw.com
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2927

14 Vincent Nitido
Kevin Higgins Trico Electric Cooperative, Inc.

15 || Energy Strategies, LLC vhitido@trico.coop
khiggins@energystrat.com

16 Robert Hall
Michael Patten Solar bob@msn.com

17 || Jason Gellman
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P, Charles Wesselhoft

18 || mpatten@swlaw.com Pima County Attorney's Office
jgellman@swlaw.com Charles.wesselhoft@pcao.pima.gov

19

20

21

’ By: /s/ Hopi L. Slaughter
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